

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 26430 of 2022

=====

AMRATBHAI BHUVA

Versus

SARPANCH, GRAM PANCHAYAT, BHOLAV

=====

Appearance:

MR D K TRIVEDI(5283) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 23/12/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. D. K. Trivedi appearing on behalf of the petitioner tenders fresh draft amendment with correct addresses. The same is taken on record and is allowed. Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Issue Notice, returnable on 07.01.2023.

Direct service is permitted.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk