

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 26430 of 2022

=====

AMRATBHAI BHUVA

Versus

SARPANCH, GRAM PANCHAYAT, BHOLAV & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR D K TRIVEDI(5283) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR UI VYAS(1000) for the Respondent(s) No. 8

MS RV ACHARYA(1124) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6,7,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

On a request made on behalf of learned advocate
Mr.D.K. Trivedi for the petitioner, stand over to 16.6.2026

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA